

M/s Greenlam Industries Ltd. vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.13132 of 2025

14.08.2025

Present: Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma and Mr. Mahesh Singh, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Harish Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.1/UOI.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 to 4,

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CWP No.13132/ 2025 & CMP No.19594/2025

Issue notice. Mr. Harish Sharma, learned Senior Panel Counsel, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Aashta Kohli, Advocate, appear, waive and accept service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1, respondents No.2 to 4 and respondent No.3, respectively.

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner, for request made on behalf of the respondents, matter is adjourned for consideration on 21.08.2025 to enable learned counsel for the respondents to have complete instructions.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

14th August, 2025
(reena)