

**M/s. Greenlam Industries Ltd.
Vs. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No. 13132 of 2025**

09.10.2025

Present: M/s. Amar Pratap Singh, Goverdhan Lal Sharma and Mahesh Singh, Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Harish Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 1/UOI.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 to 4/State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Mr. Hitansh Raj & Ms. Godawari, Advocates, for respondent No. 5.

In terms of order passed on previous date, further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file reply(s).

Rejoinder(s) thereto, as prayed, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter for consideration on **04.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

09th October, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)