

**M/S Greenlam Industries Ltd. And Another
Vs. UOI and Others**

CWP No. 13132 of 2025

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Harish Sharma, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 1-Union of India.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 to 4-State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocate, vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 5, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Removal of objections, if any, be ensured for placing the same on record.

Rejoinders to the replies be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **28.05.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

25th March, 2026.
(Susheel)